Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/:</u>

01/68/2008 DBYRNE 08000097 2745466 01 FC:8521 48



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103474043

		_	_		
T T	111	-2	AM	10:	04

1	ODD / FINANCE				
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  X No			
١	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	Name: Sunpat, LLC			
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  X Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 25 Winsome Lane			
	Other	City: Fredericksburg State: Virginia			
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 22406			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Association Citizenship			
	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 22, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship			
	Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 22, 2007  X Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other LLC Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,745,466  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KLIMA LAW OFFICES, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: P. O. Box 2855		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	City: Stafford	8. Payment Information:			
İ	State: Virginia Zip: 22555-2855  Phone Number: 540-657-9344	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 540-657-9344  Fax Number: 540-657-9343		b. Deposit Account Number			
	Email Address: klima@midatlanticbb.com	Authorized User Name			
	9. Signature: Signature	/- 2 - 08 Date			
	William L. Klima	Total number of pages including cover			
I	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JohnsonDiversey, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8310 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177-0902, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sunpat, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Virginia, having its principal place of business at 25 Winsome Lane, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22406, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the federal registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) of equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said JohnsonDiversey, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Sunpat, LLC all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademark and in and to the said federal registration thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement.

JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.

Dated: 10-22-07	By: Name: David C. Quast Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel & Assistant Secretary
STATE OF WISCONSIN	_)
COUNTY OF <u>RACINE</u>	) SS: _)
person who signed this instrument of	October, 2007, before me appeared <u>David C. Quast</u> , the n behalf of JohnsonDiversey, Inc., and who acknowledged alf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.
	<i>i i</i>

(Notarial Seal)

My commission expires: 1-23-2011

KLIMA LAW OFFICES, P.L.L.C.

WILLIAM L. KLIMA \*
WALTER F. KLIMA, JR., Ph.D., Chemistry
Technical Consultant

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law

AFFILIATIONS acupat fedpats

\* ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY.

25 WINSOME LANE
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406
PHONE: (540) 657-9344
FAX: (540) 657-9343
e-mail: klima@midatlanticbb.com

January 2, 2008

Assistant Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1450

Re: U.S. Trademark Application

Serial No.: 75/536,771; Filed: August 17, 1998

Mark: 4 SHOT

Inventors: William L. Klima Our Ref: 352-101T-WLK

## **ADDRESS CHANGE**

Sir:

This notice is to inform the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to change or update our correspondence address to:

Klima Law Offices, PLLC P.O. Box 2855 Stafford, Virginia 22554

Please send all correspondence from the USPTO to this correspondence address. Please change the records at the USPTO to reflect same. Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

William L. Klima

Registration No. 32,422

## KLIMA LAW OFFICES, P.L.L.C.

WILLIAM L. KLIMA \*

WALTER F. KLIMA, JR., Ph.D., Chemistry Technical Consultant

ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY.

JAN 0 2 2008 B

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law

25 WINSOME LANE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 PHONE: (540) 657-9344 FAX: (540) 657-9343

e-mail: klima@midatlanticbb.com

January 2, 2008

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Assistant Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Trademark Application

Serial No.: 75/536,771; Filed: August 17, 1998

Mark: 4 SHOT

Inventors: William L. Klima
Our Ref: 352-101T-WLK

Sir:

The following documents are forwarded herewith for appropriate action by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. PTO Form 1594;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Notice of Change of Address; and
- 4. Check No. 1430 in the amount of \$40.00

It is respectfully requested that the attached post card be stamped with the filing date of these documents and returned to our courier.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee deficiency, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 11-1243. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

KLIMA LAW OFFICES, P.L.L.C.

William L. Klima

Attorney for Applicants

Registration No. 32,422

Attachments

01-02-2008

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Ot. #01

**AFFILIATIONS** 

acupat

fedpats

## KLIMA LAW OFFICES, P.L.L.C.

WILLIAM L. KLIMA \*

WALTER F. KLIMA, JR., Ph.D., Chemistry Technical Consultant

ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY.

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law

25 WINSOME LANE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 PHONE: (540) 657-9344 FAX: (540) 657-9343

e-mail: klima@midatlanticbb.com

AFFILIATIONS acupat fedpats



January 2, 2008

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Assistant Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Trademark Application

Serial No.: 75/536,771; Filed: August 17, 1998

Mark: 4 SHOT

Inventors: William L. Klima
Our Ref: 352-101T-WLK

Sir:

The following documents are forwarded herewith for appropriate action by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. PTO Form 1594;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Notice of Change of Address; and
- 4. Check No. 1430 in the amount of \$40.00

It is respectfully requested that the attached post card be stamped with the filing date of these documents and returned to our courier.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee deficiency, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 11-1243. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

KLIMA LAW OFFICES, P.L.L.C.

William L. Klima

Attorney for Applicants

Registration No. 32,422

Attachments

**RECORDED: 01/02/2008**